TOWN OF MICRO



COMPREHENSIVE LIST OF FEES & CHARGES

EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 1, 2024

Administration - Water/Sewer/Trash Account	t Set Up & Late Fees
Water Deposit – Renter	\$175.00
Water Deposit – Owner	\$100.00
New Customer Account (Administrative Fee)	\$75.00
Extra Trash Can	\$11.00
Extra Recycling Can	\$6.00
Late Fee	\$50.00
Reconnection Fee	\$50.00
Weekday After Hours Reconnection Fee (after 4:30 p.m.)	\$125.00
Water Rates - In Town: Base Rate (up to 2,000 gallons) 2,002 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 7,500 gallons 7,501 and higher	\$30.16 \$.00822 per gallon \$.01069 per gallon \$.01526 per gallon
Example: Usage of 4,500 gallons = \$50.71 (Base Rate \$30.16 & \$20.55 (2,500 add'l gallons @ .00822 per)	
Water Rates - Out of Town: Base Rate (up to 2,000 gallons)	\$47.21
<u>Sewer Rates - In Town:</u>	
Base Rate (Residential)	\$25.77
Base Rate (Commercial & Institutional)	\$26.81
Course Dates Out of Tours	
Sewer Rates - Out of Town: Base Rate (Residential)	\$41.86
Base Rate (Commercial & Institutional)	\$43.45
Trash Pick Up	\$22.00 monthly
Administration - Permits/Applications & Misc.	
Residential Zoning Permit	\$75.00 Flat Fee PLUS
	following based on square
	footage of home: 1-1200 SF
	\$25.00
	1201-1900 SF - \$50.00
	1901-1999 SF - \$75.00
	2000 – 2999 SF - \$100.00
	3000 SF and over
	\$150.00

Town of Micro Comprehensive List of Fees & Charge Page -1 –

TOWN OF MICRO



COMPREHENSIVE LIST OF FEES & CHARGES

EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 1, 2024

Dada Charan Buildings Damait	¢20.00	
Decks, Storage Buildings Permit	\$30.00	
Duplex Permit Commercial Permit	\$150.00	
	\$400.00	
Signage Permit	\$50.00	
Fence Permit	\$30.00	
Rezoning Application	\$275.00 PLUS	
	Following based on	
	acreage as listed below: Up to	
	2 acres - \$25.00	
	2.1 – 4 acres - \$50.00	
	4.1 – 7 acres - \$75.00	
	7.1 – 12 acres - \$100.00 12	
	acres and above - \$200 PLUS \$25.00 per	
	acre over 12	
Chagial Usa Darmit Application	\$250.00 PLUS any	
Special Use Permit Application	\$230.00 FLOS any required	
	Rezoning/Zoning Fees	
Major & Minor Subdivision Application(s)	Major - \$200.00 PLUS	
Major & Milior Subdivision Application(s)	\$10.00 per lot Minor -	
	\$150.00	
Peddler/Solicitor Permit	\$25.00/monthly vendor permit	
r oudion ponetion i onine	PLUS Zoning Permit Fee of	
	\$25.00 for	
	homeowner	
Zoning Verification Letter	\$75.00	
Annexation Application	\$175.00 PLUS cost of	
	Newspaper	
	Advertisement as	
	required by NCGS	
Recombination/Map Review Signature Fees	\$75.00	
Right of Way/Encroachment Application	\$300.00	
Copies (8.5x11)		
Black & White	\$.25 per page	
Color	\$1.00 per page	
Fax	\$3.00	
Variance Application	\$250.00	
Notary Fee	\$10.00 per NCGS	
Nonsufficient Funds Check Fee	\$35.00	
TAP FEES* lines owned by Town		

Town of Micro Comprehensive List of Fees & Charge Page -2 –

TOWN OF MICRO



COMPREHENSIVE LIST OF FEES & CHARGES

EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 1, 2024

olighto	
Water Tap – Inside & Outside Town Limits:	
ALL TAPS *All tap installations must be inspected by Town of Micro Public Works.	Applicant must hire their own contractor. A preferred list is available from the Town of Micro.*
Sewer Tap Inside & Outside Town Limits:	
ALL TAPS *All tap installations must be inspected by Town of Micro Public Works.	Applicant must hire their own contractor. A preferred list is available from the Town of Micro.*
Water Meter Charges & Tap Installation Inspection Fees	
Meter Charge (In & Out of Town)	\$350.00
Inspection Fee – In Town	\$600.00
Inspection Fee – Out of Town	\$1,000.00
Sewer Tap Installation Inspection Fees	
Inspection Fee – In Town	\$600.00
Inspection Fee – Out of Town	\$1,000.00
Bulk Pick-Up Fees	Call for Estimate
Rental Fees	
Park/Shelter	\$25.00 for 2-hr. increments Example:
Community Building	2 hours = \$25.00 / 4 hours = \$50.00
Monday – Thursday	\$75.00 per hour with 2 hour minimum* PLUS Refundable Security Deposit of \$150
Friday or Sunday	\$90 per hour with 3 hour minimum* PLUS Refundable Security Deposit of \$150
• Saturday	\$100 per hour with 4 hour minimum* PLUS Refundable Security Deposit of \$150
	*Includes use of kitchen